

Database Species = 'Bass, Largemouth; Bass, Shoal; Bass, Smallmouth; Bass, Spotted' Best Fish
 Selection >= 4
 Criteria

Weight Breakdown by Species

BLS Associates

Weight Range (Lbs)	***** By Given Weight Range *****				***** By Given Weight Range ***** and Higher			
	Number Caught	%	Weight	%	Number Caught	%	Weight	%
Bass, Largemouth								
10 - 10.99	1	0.6%	10.00	1.5%	1	0.6%	10.00	1.5%
9 - 9.99	1	0.6%	9.13	1.3%	2	1.2%	19.13	2.8%
8 - 8.99	4	2.5%	33.81	5.0%	6	3.7%	52.94	7.8%
7 - 7.99	10	6.1%	71.33	10.5%	16	9.8%	124.27	18.3%
6 - 6.99	15	9.2%	91.63	13.5%	31	19.0%	215.90	31.8%
5 - 5.99	21	12.9%	108.76	16.0%	52	31.9%	324.65	47.7%
4 - 4.99	53	32.5%	225.25	33.1%	105	64.4%	549.90	80.9%
3 - 3.99	17	10.4%	53.87	7.9%	122	74.8%	603.77	88.8%
2 - 2.99	28	17.2%	59.90	8.8%	150	92.0%	663.67	97.6%
1 - 1.99	13	8.0%	16.24	2.4%	163	100.0%	679.91	100.0%
Bass, Shoal								
6 - 6.99	2	5.3%	12.50	7.2%	2	5.3%	12.50	7.2%
5 - 5.99	15	39.5%	76.50	44.3%	17	44.7%	89.00	51.6%
4 - 4.99	15	39.5%	64.00	37.1%	32	84.2%	153.00	88.7%
3 - 3.99	5	13.2%	17.00	9.9%	37	97.4%	170.00	98.6%
2 - 2.99	1	2.6%	2.50	1.4%	38	100.0%	172.50	100.0%
Bass, Smallmouth								
4 - 4.99	3	37.5%	12.00	50.0%	3	37.5%	12.00	50.0%
3 - 3.99	2	25.0%	6.00	25.0%	5	62.5%	18.00	75.0%
2 - 2.99	3	37.5%	6.00	25.0%	8	100.0%	24.00	100.0%
Bass, Spotted								
7 - 7.99	1	11.1%	7.56	20.1%	1	11.1%	7.56	20.1%
5 - 5.99	2	22.2%	10.00	26.6%	3	33.3%	17.56	46.8%
4 - 4.99	3	33.3%	13.00	34.6%	6	66.7%	30.56	81.4%
2 - 2.99	3	33.3%	7.00	18.6%	9	100.0%	37.56	100.0%